
VA Rehabilitation R&D Service: Central Office Contacts  
 

 
Administrative Issues 
 
Administration and Handbooks 
Ricardo Gonzalez 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1750 
email: ricardo.gonzalez@va.gov 
 
Administrative Funding Distribution (Program 822) 
Joann Johnson 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1731 
email: jo.johnson@va.gov 
 
 
Administrative/Travel/Correspondence 
Gloria Winford 
(202) 254-1756 or (202) 254-1740 
gloria.winford@va.gov 
  
 
Career Development 
Terri Carlton 
RR&D Mail Code: 122P 
Phone: 202-461-1757 
email: terrilynn.carlton@va.gov 
 
Clinical Trials 
Wijegupta Ellepola, CPO 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1746 
Email: wijegupta.ellepola@va.gov 
 
Eligibility (Investigator) 
Patricia Dorn, PhD 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1755 
email: patricia.dorn@va.gov 
 
Final Reports 
Terri Carlton 
RR&D Mail Code: 122P 
Phone: 202-461-1757 
email: terrilynn.carlton@va.gov 
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Journal of Rehabilitation Research & Development (JRRD) 
 
JRRD Editor 
Stacieann C. Yuhasz, PhD 
103 South Gay Street, 5th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 410-962-1800, ext 240 
email: stacie.yuhasz@va.gov 
 
JRRD Peer Review Editor 
Lloyd Tinker 
Phone: 410-962-1800, ext 227 
email: lloyd.tinker@va.gov 
 
JRRD/RR&D Web Master 
Jim McAnany 
Phone: 410-962-1800, ext 231 
email: james.mcanany@va.gov 
 
JRRD Senior Visual Information Specialist 
Nick Lancaster  
Phone: 410-962-1800, ext 271 
email: nick.lancaster@va.gov 
 
JRRD Senior Technical Writer/Editor 
Charlotte Irby 
Phone: 410-962-1800, ext 245 
email: charlotte.irby@va.gov 
 
JRRD COTAR/GPO Specialist 
J. Neil McAleer 
Phone: 410-962-1800, ext 241 
email: neil.mcaleer@va.gov 
 
JRRD Public Affairs/Subscriptions 
Dore Mobley 
Phone: 410-962-1800, ext 229 
email: dore.mobley@va.gov 
 
Just In Time (JIT) Process 
Wijegupta Ellepola, CPO 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1746 
Email: wijegupta.ellepola@va.gov 
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Letters of Agreement (LOA) 
Sarah Armstrong 
RR&D Mail Code: 12B1 
Phone: 202-461-1865 
email: sarah.armstrong@va.gov 
 
 
Promotions (Field Investigators GS 14/15) 
Ricardo Gonzalez 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1750 
email: ricardo.gonzalez@va.gov 
 
Research Career Scientist 
Patricia Dorn, PhD 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1755 
email: patricia.dorn@va.gov 
 
Scientific Merit Review 
Letter of Intent (LOI) 
Proposal Submission 
Terri Carlton 
RR&D Mail Code: 122P 
Phone: 202-461-1757 
email: terrilynn.carlton@va.gov 
 
Travel (Twx) 
Sarah Armstrong 
RR&D Mail Code: 12B1 
Phone: 202-461-1865 
email: sarah.armstrong@va.gov 
 
 
Portfolio Questions and Assignments 
 
Amputation/Prosthetics/Neuroprosthetics/Rehabilitation Engineering 
Robert J. Jaeger, PhD 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1751 
email: robert.jaeger@va.gov 
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Peripheral Nerve and Spinal Cord Injury 
Audrey N. Kalehua, PhD 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1749 
email: audrey.kalehua@va.gov 
 
Geriatrics/Outcomes Research 
John T. Pierce, PhD, MBBS 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1758 
email: john.pierce3@va.gov 
 
Medical Comorbidities/Musculoskeletal 
John T. Pierce, PhD, MBBS 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1758 
email: john.pierce3@va.gov 
 
Mental Health/Social Reintegration/Vocational-Employment 
Sunil K. Sen-Gupta, PhD, MPH 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1754 
email: sunil.sen-gupta@va.gov 
 
Neuroplasticity, Neural Repair and Regenerative Medicine 
Audrey N. Kalehua, PhD 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1749 
email: audrey.kalehua@va.gov 
 
Progressive/Degenerative Neurological Diseases 
John T. Pierce, PhD, MBBS 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1758 
email: john.pierce3@va.gov 
 
Sensory Systems (Hearing) 
Patricia Dorn, PhD 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1755 
email: patricia.dorn@va.gov 
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Sensory Systems (Vision) 
Robert Jaeger, PhD 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1751 
email: robert.jaeger@va.gov 
 
Traumatic Brain Injury 
Sunil K. Sen-Gupta, PhD, MPH 
RR&D Mail Code: 122 
Phone: 202-461-1754 
email: sunil.sen-gupta@va.gov 
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